For Uploading on Website



## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF MS. GITANJALI GOEL Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Naraingarh

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

CNR No. HRAMA0-000608-2023 SUJAN SINGH VS BRINDA VAN CS/466/2023 Next Date: - 28-05-2024

- 1. SUJAN SINGH AGE ABOUT 62 YEARS S/O LAL SINGH S/O SANTA SINGH.
- 2. NIDHAN SINGH SO SH. LAL SINGH SO SANTA SINGH BOTH R/O VILLAGE KORWA KHURD SUB TEHSIL SHAHZADPUR TEHSIL NARAINGARH DISTT AMBALA.

PLAINTIFF....

## V/S

- 1. BRINDA VAN SO THAKUR DASS, 2. HAVELI RAM S/O NAND LAL, 3. NIHAL CHAND S/O BRINDAVAN ALL R/O VILLAGE KORWA KHURD SUB TEHSIL SHAHZADPUR TEHSIL NARAINGARH DISTT AMBALA.
- 4. STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH COLLECTOR AMBALA.
- 5. NAIB TEHSILDAR SHAHZADPUR DISTT AMBALA.
- 6. HALQA PATWARI OF MOUJA KORWA KHURD SUB TEHSIL SHAHZADPUR DISTT AMBALA.
- 7. GENERAL PUBLIC

DEFENDANTS.....

SUIT FOR A DECREE FOR DECLARATION TO THE EFFECT THAT THE PLAINTIFF IS OWNERS AND IN POSSESSION OF LAND MEASURING 1 KANAL 6 MARLA COMPRISING IN KHEWAT/KHATAUNI NO 932/1068 KHASRA NO. 44//14/2 SITUATED AT VILLAGE KORWA KHURD TEHSIL NARAINGARH DISTT AMBALA AS PER JAMABANDI FOR THE YEAR 2018-2019.

## PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

- 1. BRINDA VAN SO THAKUR DASS,
- 2. HAVELI RAM S/O NAND LAL,
- 3. NIHAL CHAND S/O BRINDAVAN ALL R/O VILLAGE KORWA KHURD SUB TEHSIL SHAHZADPUR TEHSIL NARAINGARH DISTT AMBALA.
- 4. GENERAL PUBLIC

The Manager Bharat Desh Hamara

To,

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **28-05-2024 at 10:00 a.m.** 

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 02-05-2024.

Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)

Naraingarh